503674555 02/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3721191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHOENIX MYRRH TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD	11/20/2015
FINBAR ANTHONY O'HANLON	11/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINIUS (AUST) PTY LTD	
Street Address:	40 GLASSHOUSE ROAD	
City:	COLLINGWOOD, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8893203	
Application Number:	13833810	
Application Number:	13833431	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-4955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000 Email: taskew@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE CARYLYE SANDRIDGE & RICE LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P68200 1010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER H. ORDERS/	
SIGNATURE:	/christopher h. orders/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503674555 REEL: 037637 FRAME: 0073

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037637 FRAME: 0074

PATENT/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN PHOENIX MYRRH TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

of Level 2, 217 Queen Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia

('Assignor')

FINBAR ANTHONY O'HANLON

of 111 Graham Street, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia

('Inventor')

AND LINIUS (AUST) PTY LTD

of 40 Giasshouse Road, Collingwood, Victoria 3066, Australia

('Assignee')

BACKGROUND

A. The inventor confirms that he is the inventor for subject matter the subject of the patents and patent applications identified in the Schedule (the 'Intellectual Property').

B. The inventor confirms that:

- (a) the Assignor has full legal title to the Intellectual Property, and is, or is entitled to be, the patentee of the patents and applicant of the patent applications identified in the Schedule; and
- (b) the Assignor is entitled to assign the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

C. The Assignor confirms that:

(a) the Assignor has full legal title to the Intellectual Property; and

(b) the Assignor hereby assigns and has assigned its entire rights in and to the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The Assignor, in return for good and valuable consideration of US\$10, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee its entire rights in and to the Intellectual Property, including its rights, if any, to:
 - (a) sue for any infringement of the Intellectual Property which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to the recordal of this Assignment; and
 - (b) apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from, or otherwise based on, the Intellectual Property including divisional application(s), applications for patents of addition, innovation patent application(s), continuation application(s), continuation in part application(s), utility patent application(s) or patents granted therefrom.
- Each party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things
 reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further
 documents.
- This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.
- Both parties agree and confirm that this Assignment can be executed in gounterparts.

Executed as a deed

PATENT

REEL: 037637 FRAME: 0075

Country/Jurisdiction	Application Number	Patent Number	Title
Australia (AU)	2008288676	2008288676	Method and System to Content Delivery
Canada (CA)	2896970	2696970	Method and System for Content Delivery
China (CN)	20088110364.8	ZL 20086110364.8	Method and System for Content Delivery
European Patent Office (EP)	08782938.8		Method and System for Content Delivery
Hong Kong (HK)	20110103186	HK1149111	Method and System for Content Delivery
India (IN)	1093/DELNP/2010		Method and System for Content Delivery
International (PCT) (WO)	PGT/AU2008/001190		Method and System for Content Delivery
Republic of Korea (KR)	20107005809	101299639	Method and System for Content Delivery
Singapore (SG)	2010009900	159164	Method and System for Content Delivery
USA (US)	13/833,810		Method and System for Content Delivery
USA (US)	13/833,431		Method and System for Content Delivery
USA (US)	12/670,430	8,893,203	Method and System for Content Delivery

PATENT REEL: 037637 FRAME: 0076

EXECUTED by the parties as a deed

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by FINBAR ANTHONY O'HANLON

> Stonature o Finish Anthony O'Hanion

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name of witness (ppt() STRALIA

Date of Signing:

Executed for PHOENIX MYRRH TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

by an authorised director of the company

Date of Signing:

NOTARY PUBLIC

MELBOURNE

Executed for LINIUS (AUST) PTY LTD

by an authorised director of the compage

som arcover

Name of director

HUP MAXMELL EARLE

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name of widess (Malic 1794.

Date of Signing:

PATENT REEL: 037637 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 02/01/2016